(€60,111.35), respectively (Figure 2).

• The introduction of lanreotide to the

formulary would potentially lead to

cumulative cost savings of QAR

4,286,750 (€1,079,252.48) over five

years for 50 patients (Figure 3).

• The budget impact over the years is

presented in Figure 4.

• The estimated 7% reduction in budget

was mainly driven by the lower annual

drug acquisition costs of lanreotide

compared with octreotide and the lower

resource utilization due to reduced

nursing administration and monitoring

time with the ready-to-use injections of

lanreotide.

• One way sensitivity analysis showed

consistent savings with lanreotide upon

drug cost variation (Table 1).

Figure 1. Model structure

(68,588)

(334,366)

(823,056)

(1,303,172)

(1,886,170)

(17,147)
(83,592)

(205,764)
(325,793)

(471,543)

 (2,000,000)

 (1,800,000)

 (1,600,000)

 (1,400,000)

 (1,200,000)

 (1,000,000)

 (800,000)

 (600,000)

 (400,000)

 (200,000)

 -

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

B
u

d
ge

t
Im

p
ac

t

Time in years

Budget Impact (QAR) Budget Impact (EUR)

Parameter
Lanreotide
SC (QAR)

Octreotide
IM (QAR)

Difference
(QAR)

Difference
(EUR)

Base Case Analysis
for 50 Patients

11,080,650 11,938,000
QAR

(857,350)
€ (214,338)

Direct Drug Cost
of Lanreotide

SC +20%
11,503,050 11,938,000

QAR
(434,950)

€ (108,738)

Direct Drug Cost
of Lanreotide SC -

20%
10,658,250 11,938,000

QAR
(1,279,750)

€ (319,938)

Direct Drug Cost
of Octreotide

IM +20%
11,080,650 12,531,520

QAR
(1,450,870)

€ (362,718)

Direct Drug Cost
of Octreotide IM -

20%
11,080,650 11,344,480

QAR
(263,830)

€ (65,958)

Table 1. One way sensitivity analysis

Figure 4. Budget impact over 5 years for 50 patients

Figure 2. Annualized per patient cost (QAR)

QAR 42,240

QAR 59,352

QAR 179,373

QAR 179,408

 QAR -  QAR 50,000  QAR 100,000  QAR 150,000  QAR 200,000  QAR 250,000  QAR 300,000

Lanreotide SC

Octreotide IM

Cost in QAR

Drug Costs Healthcare costs

Figure 3. First year cost and cumulative 5th year cost per 50 patients
(QAR)

QAR 11,080,650

QAR 55,403,250

QAR 11,938,000

QAR 59,690,000

 QAR -

 QAR 10,000,000

 QAR 20,000,000

 QAR 30,000,000

 QAR 40,000,000